
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/023814-2023 

Contract

UWE/005/2023T Waste and Recycling Services
Contract

University of the West of England

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2023/S 000-023814

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-03a661  

Published 15 August 2023, 9:47am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

University of the West of England

BS16 1QY

Coldharbour Lane, Frenchay

BS16 1QY

Contact

Joe Stock

Email

joe3.stock@worc.ac.uk

Country

United Kingdom

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/023814-2023
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/023814-2023
mailto:joe3.stock@worc.ac.uk


Page 2 to 7

NUTS code

UKK1 - Gloucestershire, Wiltshire and Bristol/Bath area

Internet address(es)

Main address

http://www.uwe.ac.uk

Buyer's address

https://in-tendhost.co.uk/he/aspx/Home

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Education

http://www.uwe.ac.uk
https://in-tendhost.co.uk/he/aspx/Home


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

UWE/005/2023T Waste and Recycling Services Contract

Reference number

UWE/005/2023T

II.1.2) Main CPV code

90500000 - Refuse and waste related services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

UWE are looking to procure a waste and recycling solution for its Frenchay, Glenside and
City Centre campuses. This contract will be for the collection, treatment, transfer and
disposal of controlled waste streams from all of the UWE’s Campus areas and Facilities.
UWE is looking to contract with one supplier who will manage the entire contract
undertaking all requirements themselves for the various waste streams.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £1,321,000

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

90500000 - Refuse and waste related services



Page 4 to 7

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKK1 - Gloucestershire, Wiltshire and Bristol/Bath area

Main site or place of performance

The following University sites will form part of this contract:• Frenchay Campus• Glenside
Campus• City Campus (Arnolfini and Spike Island)• Bower Ashton CampusUWE reserves the
right to add or re

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

This contract is for the collection, treatment, transfer and disposal of controlled waste
streams from all of UWE’s campus areas and facilities. UWE is looking to contract with one
supplier who will manage the entire contract by undertaking all requirements themselves for
the various waste streams.• General household / commercial non-recycled waste• Paper &
Cardboard• Plastics & Cans• Glass• Food

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 70

Price - Weighting: 30 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: Yes

Description of options

As per Price List

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2023/S 000-010704

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

1

Lot No

1

Title

UWE Waste and Recycling Services Contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

9 August 2023

/Notice/010704-2023


Page 6 to 7

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 8 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 8 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

SUEZ Recycling and Recovery UK Ltd

Suez House, Grenfell Road, 

Maidenhead

SL6 1ES

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKK11 - Bristol, City of

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £1,321,000

Total value of the contract/lot: £1,321,000



Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

University of the West of England

Coldharbour Lane, Frenchay

Bristol

BS16 1QY

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-06-29T05:17:46+0100
	TCPDF




